

**THE INTERNATIONAL CRIMINAL TRIBUNAL  
FOR THE FORMER YUGOSLAVIA**

*IT-94-2-I*  
**CASE NO. ~~2~~-1994**

**THE PROSECUTOR OF  
THE TRIBUNAL**

**AGAINST**

**DRAGAN NIKOLIC  
ALSO KNOWN AS  
"JENKI" NIKOLIC**

To: The Republic of Bosnia - Herzegovina - Sarajevo

**WARRANT OF ARREST**

- Considering:** United Nations Security Council Resolution 827 of 25 May 1993.
- Considering:** Article 29 of the Statute of the International Criminal Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (hereafter referred to as The Tribunal) and Rules 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60 and 61 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal.
- Noting:** That the office of the Prosecutor has submitted an Indictment against Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC whose last known address or place of domicile or residence is Vlasenica, in the Opstina of Vlasenica, Republic of Bosnia-Herzegovina.
- Noting:** That the said Indictment, a copy of which is attached, contains and alleges the following offence(s) in violation of Article(s) of the Statute of the Tribunal;
- Grave Breaches, Serious Violations of the Laws or Customs of War and Crimes Against Humanity
- Acknowledging:** That pursuant to Rule 47 of the Rules of Procedure of the Tribunal the Office of the Prosecutor has submitted material in support of the Indictment and a Judge of the Trial Chamber has reviewed the Indictment.
- Noting:** The Indictment has been confirmed on the 4 day of XI 1994.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT, the said Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC shall be taken into custody and held awaiting transfer to the Tribunal pursuant to Rule 57 of the Statute of the Tribunal and hereby WARRANTS and DIRECTS the authorities and all officers and agents of any country, in whose territory or under whose jurisdiction or control the accused resides or was last known to be or at anytime enters, to act promptly and with all due diligence to secure the arrest and detention of Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the authorities advise the said Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC at the time of his arrest of the rights of an accused set forth in Article 21 of the Statute of the Tribunal and in Rules 42 and 43 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal which are attached hereto.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the authorities advise the said Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC at the time of his arrest that an accused has the right to remain silent and that any statement an accused may make will be recorded and may be used in evidence and provide him a copy of the warrant.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the authorities read the indictment to the said Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC at the time of his arrest in a language he understands and provide him a copy of the indictment.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT the authorities advise the Registrar of the Tribunal upon the arrest of the said Dragan NIKOLIC also known as "Jenki" NIKOLIC.



ICTY Seal

By order this 4 day of VI 1994

Judge, Trial Chamber  
International Criminal Tribunal  
for the Former Yugoslavia