



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations
of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-2-R61
Date: 5 October 1995
Original: English & French

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before: Judge Jorda, Presiding
Judge Odio Benito
Judge Riad

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 5 October 1995

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

DRAGAN NIKOLIĆ ALIAS "JENKP"

ORDER TO PERMIT PHOTOGRAPHY

The Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Richard Goldstone, Prosecutor
Mr. Grant Niemann

Ms. Teresa McHenry

THE TRIAL CHAMBER,

HAVING CONSIDERED the request of certain officials of the press,

PURSUANT TO Rule 81(D),

HEREBY ORDERS that, subject to any further order of the Trial Chamber, the taking of still photographs by two designated press photographers at the commencement of all proceedings in this matter is authorized as directed by the Chief of Security of the Tribunal's Security Service.

Claude Jorda
Presiding Judge

Dated this fifth day of October 1995
At The Hague
The Netherlands

[Seal of the Tribunal]