

**UNITED  
NATIONS**



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons  
Responsible for Serious Violations of  
International Humanitarian Law  
Committed in the Territory of the  
Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case No. IT-94-2-PT  
Date: 29 October 2002  
Original: English

**IN TRIAL CHAMBER II**

**Before: Judge Carmel Agius, Pre-Trial Judge**

**Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis**

**Decision of: 29 October 2002**

**PROSECUTOR**

**v.**

**DRAGAN NIKOLIĆ**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Upawansa Yapa

**Counsel for the Accused:**

Mr. Howard Morrison

I, **Carmel Agius**, Judge of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”) and Pre-Trial Judge in these proceedings:

**NOTING** that the last Status Conference in these proceedings was held on 23 July 2002;

**NOTING** that pursuant to Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“Rules”), within one hundred and twenty days after the last Status Conference, a new Status Conference needs to be convened;

**PURSUANT TO** Rule 65 *bis* of the Rules;

**HEREBY ORDER** that a Status Conference be held between 14.30 hours and 15.30 hours on Thursday, 7 November 2002.

Done in French and English, the English version being authoritative.

Dated this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October 2002,

At The Hague

The Netherlands



**Carmel Agius**

**Pre-Trial Judge**

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**